



For Immediate Release

UTAH VALLEY CONVENTION CENTER HONORED WITH FACILITIES AND DESTINATIONS PRIME SITE AWARD FOR THE FOURTH TIME

Utah Valley Convention Center has received the award annually since 2017

PROVO, Utah. (Aug. 05, 2020) – The Utah Valley Convention Center in Provo, Utah was presented the Facilities & Destinations Prime Site Award for the fourth year in a row. Selected by meeting industry executives, the award is given to convention facilities across the United States, Caribbean, and Canada that are considered to be some of the best environments for learning, engagement, and networking.

Managed by Spectra Venue Management, the Utah Valley Convention Center is one of 13 Spectra venues to make the Facilities and Destinations' Prime Site Awards list for 2020. Sites chosen display a variety of factors including: convenient air accessibility, state-of-the-art amenities, and diverse and convenient hotel packages.

"We are honored to receive this prestigious award for the fourth year in a row," says Danny Wheeler, Convention Center General Manager. "To be recognized as one of the premier convention centers in the western United States speaks to the passion, dedication, and commitment that our team has in transforming events into experiences for our clients and guests."

For almost 30 years, Facilities Media Group has been a leading news source for professional planners of conventions, meetings, entertainment and special events. Their premiere publications, Facilities & Destinations and Facilities & Event Management provide useful information and insightful interviews with key industry personnel.

ABOUT SPECTRA VENUE MANAGEMENT

Spectra's Venue Management division is the industry leader across a full range of services that impact the bottom-line success of public assembly venues, including marketing and sales, corporate partnerships, event booking, ticket services and box office management, customer service, operations and engineering and finance and administration.

ABOUT VENUE

Built in 2012, the Utah Valley Convention Center is the premiere meeting place in Utah County. The eco-friendly LEED Silver Certified building offers 83,578 sq.ft. of flexible exhibit and meeting space, a first class grand ballroom, rooftop garden with breathtaking views of the Wasatch Mountains, and an abundance of natural light. The Utah Valley Convention Center provides complete in-house services that include food & beverage, audio visual, internet, electrical, and tradeshow decorating services making ease and convenience for any meeting or industry planner.

###

MEDIA CONTACTS:

SUZANNE STRATTON

Director of Sales and Marketing Utah Valley Convention Center O: 801.851.2202 M: 801.380.2670 swhitaker@utahvalleycc.com